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HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE - 1979

STATUS OF BILLS

I. HOUSE BILLS

IT. SENATE BILLS

III. HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS



DATE

January

January

January

January

January

January

January

17

22

23

24

25

29

30

February 1

February 5

February 6

February 7

February 8

JUDICIARY coMMITTEE
HEARINGS aND ACTION

BTLL NUMBER

HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

2046
2058
2086
2104

2068
2081

2034
2105

2010
2011
2012

2035
2053
2059
2106

2038
2042
2160

2038
2042
2160

2119
2164
2174
2177
2160

2106
2058

2124
2127
2190

2068
2174
2177

2167
2188

ACTION TAKEN

Hearing - Be Passed
Hearing

Hearing -~ Be Passed as A.
Hearing - Be Passed

Hearing
Hearing

Hearing
Hearing

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing

Proponent Hearing
Proponent Hearing
Proponent Hearing

Opponent Hearing
Opponent Hearing
Opponent Hearing

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Without Recommendation as A.

Be Passed
Be Passed as Amended

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing

Be Passed as Amended
Be Passed as Amended
Be Passed

Hearing
Hearing



Hearings & Action (continued)-2-

February 12
February 13
February 14

February 15

February 19

February 20

February 21

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB

2193
2193

2193

2117
2120
2133
2231

2196
2218
2233
2237

2238
2249

2123
2505
2547
2550

2320
2349
2351
2501
2229

2122
2311
2066
2426

2114
2131
2132
2365
2366
2410

2124
2123
2188
2127
2131
2365
2351
2501
2117
2193
2547
2042
2038

Proponent Hearing

Opponent Hearing

Rebuttals

Sub-Committee Hearings

Family Law
Family Law
Family Law
Family Law

Civil Law
Civil Law
Civil Law
Civil Law

Criminal
Criminal

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing

Law
Law

Sub~-Committee Hearindgs

Family Law
Family Law
Family Law
Family Law
Family Law

Civil Law
Civil Law
Civil Law
Civil Law

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law

Be Passed as Amended

Be Passed
Be Passed
Be Passed
Be Passed
Be Passed
Be Passed

Be Passed (See (on

Be
Be
Be
Be
Be

Not
Not
Not
Not
Not

Passed
Passed
Passed
Pagsed
Passed

%q, Comm. M{ru,&eg}
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Hearings & Action (continued) -3-

February 22 HB 2366 Be Passed
February 26 HB 2541 Hearing
HB 2418 Hearing
HB 2612 Hearing
HB 2296 Hearing
February 27 HB 2607 Hearing
HB 2609 Hearing
HB 2611 Hearing
HB 2499 Hearing
HB 2144 Hearing
HB 2612 Be Passed
HB 2426 Be Passed as Amended
February 28 HB 2608 Hearing
HB 2610 Hearing
HB 2392 Hearing
March 1 Substitute
HB 2249 Be Passed as Amended
HB 2607 Be Passed as Amended
HB 2164 Be Passed
HB 2296 Be Passed as Amended
HB 2144 Be Passed
HB 2410 Be Passed as Amended
HB 2034 Be Passed as Amended
HB 2059 Be Passed as Amended
HB 2229 Be Passed as Amended
HB 2425 Be Passed as Amended
March 8 SB 90 Hearing
March 12 SB 76 Staff Review
sSB 321 Staff Review
March 13 SB 22 Hearing
SB 23 Hearing
SB 42 Hearing
SB 221 Hearing
SB 231 Hearing
SB 442 Hearing
SB 2 Be Passed
SB 88 Be Passed as Amended
March 14 SB 4 Hearing
SB 43 Hearing
SB 57 Hearing
SB 73 Hearing
SB 123 Hearing
SB 221 Be Passed
SB 231 Be Passed as Amended
SB 22 Be Passed as Amended

SB 90 Be Passed



Hearings & Action (continued) -4-

March 15 SB 62 Hearing
SB 110 Hearing
Substitute
SB 154 Hearing
SB 156 Hearing
SB 179 Hearing
March 16 SB 4 Be Passed
SB 57 Be Passed
SB 43 Be Not Passed
SB 156 Be Passed
March 19 SB 99 Hearing
SB 123 Be Passed as Amended
SB 73 Be Passed as Amended
SB 179 Be Passed as Amended
March 20 Substitute
SB 76 Hearing
March 21 SB 110 Be Passed as Amended
March 22 SB 326 Hearing
Substitute
SB 376 Hearing
SB 421 Hearing -
SB 423 Hearing
SB 428 Hearing
SB 295 Hearing
SB 373 Hearing
SB 377 Hearing
SB 381 Hearing
SB 212 Hearing
SB 379 Hearing
March 23 SB 62 Be Not Passed
March 26 HCR 5018 Hearing & Be Adopted
Substitute
SB 376 Be Passed as Amended
SB 42 Be Passed as Amended
HB 2659 Be Passed as Amended
SB 423 Be Passed as Amended
SB 381 Be Passed
SB 377 Be Passed
SB 295 Be Passed
SB 421 Be Passed
SB 428 Be Passed
March 27 SB 326 Be Passed as Amended
SB 212 Be Passed
SB 99 Be Passed as Amended
March 28 Substitute

SB 76 Be Passed as Amended



