# DO NOT TAKE APART OR REPRODUCE WITHOUT THE HELP OF HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMERCIAL TIVE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

### MEMBERS AND STAFF

1979

Joseph J. Hoagland, Chairman

John F. Stites, Vice-Chairman

Arthur Douville

Ben Foster

Robert Frey, House Majority Leader

James Gillmore

Richard Harper

David Heinemann

John Sullivan

Neal Whitaker

Richard Brewster, Ranking Minority Member

Douglas Baker

Michael Crow

Michael Glover

Ward Ferguson

Phil Martin

Ardena Matlack

Vic Miller

Kent Roth

STAFF MEMBERS Art Griggs, Revisor of Statutes Office

Wayne Morris, Legislative Research Department

Jerry Stephens, Legislative Research Department

### HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE - 1979

### STATUS OF BILLS

- I. HOUSE BILLS
- II. SENATE BILLS
- III. HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS

## JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

# HEARINGS AND ACTION

DATE	BILL NUMBER	ACTION TAKEN
January 17	HB 2046 HB 2058 HB 2086 HB 2104	Hearing - Be Passed Hearing Hearing - Be Passed as A. Hearing - Be Passed
January 22	HB 2068 HB 2081	Hearing Hearing
January 23	НВ 2034 НВ 2105	Hearing Hearing
January 24	НВ 2010 НВ 2011 НВ 2012	Hearing Hearing Hearing
January 25	HB 2035 HB 2053 HB 2059 HB 2106	Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing
January 29	HB 2038 HB 2042 HB 2160	Proponent Hearing Proponent Hearing Proponent Hearing
January 30	НВ 2038 НВ 2042 НВ 2160	Opponent Hearing Opponent Hearing Opponent Hearing
February 1	HB 2119 HB 2164 HB 2174 HB 2177 HB 2160	Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Without Recommendation as A.
February 5	HB 2106 HB 2058	Be Passed Be Passed as Amended
February 6	HB 2124 HB 2127 HB 2190	Hearing Hearing Hearing
February 7	HB 2068 HB 2174 HB 2177	Be Passed as Amended Be Passed as Amended Be Passed
February 8	HB 2167 HB 2188	Hearing Hearing

Hearings & Action (continued)-2-

February	12	нв 2193	Proponent Hearing
February	13	нв 2193	Opponent Hearing
February	14	НВ 2193	Rebuttals
February	15	HB 2117 HB 2120 HB 2133 HB 2231	Sub-Committee Hearings Family Law Family Law Family Law Family Law
		HB 2196 HB 2218 HB 2233 HB 2237	Civil Law Civil Law Civil Law Civil Law
		HB 2238 HB 2249	Criminal Law Criminal Law
February	19	HB 2123 HB 2505 HB 2547 HB 2550	Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing
February	20	HB 2320 HB 2349 HB 2351 HB 2501 HB 2229	Sub-Committee Hearings Family Law Family Law Family Law Family Law Family Law Family Law
		HB 2122 HB 2311 HB 2066 HB 2426	Civil Law Civil Law Civil Law Civil Law
		HB 2114 HB 2131 HB 2132 HB 2365 HB 2366 HB 2410	Criminal Law
February	21	HB 2124 HB 2123 HB 2188 HB 2127 HB 2131 HB 2365 HB 2351 HB 2501 HB 2117 HB 2193 HB 2547 HB 2042 HB 2038	Be Passed as Amended Be Passed Be Not Passed

Hearings & Action (continued) -3-

February 22	нв 2366	Be Passed
February 26	HB 2541 HB 2418 HB 2612 HB 2 <b>2</b> 96	Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing
February 27	HB 2607 HB 2609 HB 2611 HB 2499 HB 2144 HB 2612 HB 2426	Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Be Passed Be Passed as Amended
February 28	HB 2608 HB 2610 HB 2392	Hearing Hearing Hearing
March 1	Substitute HB 2249 HB 2607 HB 2164 HB 2296 HB 2144 HB 2410 HB 2034 HB 2059 HB 2229 HB 2425	Be Passed as Amended Be Passed as Amended Be Passed Be Passed as Amended Be Passed Be Passed as Amended
March 8	SB 90	Hearing
March 12	SB 76 SB 321	Staff Review Staff Review
March 13	SB 22 SB 23 SB 42 SB 221 SB 231 SB 442 SB 2 SB 88	Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Be Passed Be Passed as Amended
March 14	SB 4 SB 43 SB 57 SB 73 SB 123 SB 221 SB 231 SB 22 SB 90	Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Be Passed Be Passed as Amended Be Passed as Amended Be Passed

March 15	SB 62 SB 110 Substitute SB 154 SB 156 SB 179	Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing
March 16	SB 4 SB 57 SB 43 SB 156	Be Passed Be Passed Be Not Passed Be Passed
March 19	SB 99 SB 123 SB 73 SB 179	Hearing Be Passed as Amended Be Passed as Amended Be Passed as Amended
March 20	Substitute SB 76	Hearing
March 21	SB 110	Be Passed as Amended
March 22	SB 326 Substitute SB 376 SB 421 SB 423 SB 428 SB 295 SB 373 SB 377 SB 381 SB 212 SB 379	Hearing
March 23	SB 62	Be Not Passed
March 26	HCR 5018 Substitute SB 376 SB 42 HB 2659 SB 423 SB 381 SB 377 SB 295 SB 421 SB 428	Hearing & Be Adopted  Be Passed as Amended Be Passed as Amended Be Passed as Amended Be Passed as Amended Be Passed
March 27	SB 326 SB 212 SB 99	Be Passed as Amended Be Passed Be Passed as Amended
March 28	Substitute SB 76	Be Passed as Amended